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May 25, 2017

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004,

Dear Ms, Hudson:

Enclosed you will find a Swmmary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acies that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order 1s that an acceptable {low meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel fice to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assisiance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.
Sincerely,

TN

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this Zé day of May 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004 dated
May 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Copy provided to GMD#3

TN

Division of Water Resources




Eubmit%amplretated a;p;;li;:\ati'on!tto: DWR EIELD OFFICE
e 0 Uk LIre
Dvision of Wator RosoUTeas APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Feld Offce for yourarca TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?p;fak% - ((282%))2293%-552?;9; USE AND/OR THE
attord -- -

Garden City -- {620} 276-2901
hitp:/agriculture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708k(b), as amended.
' Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion and/or place of use.

HERCETVEL
WOL05 AN
Fila No. 41004 APR £ 8 201/
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to changs the (check one or both): ur\rl\:(l;f\lr'h [\1“\1'[‘!;téifgl‘J‘R(,r<
B Place of Use {1 Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions describad below.
The source of supply Is: Groundwater [l surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number: [ ) Email address;
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPRELAJD PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSONERTIES-
ADDRESS: 1881 RIDGE ROAD POTTISTOWN PA 19465
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NW % SW¥ SEMH TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NW% | swyi | SE% I NEX | NWy | Swy | SE% || NEX | Nwy | swi | SEY || NEY | Nwy | sww | sE% ACRES
19 33 37w 34 34 34 34 136
30 33 37w 40 40 4G 40 40 137.08[ 37.2 | 40 40 37.3.2' 37441 40 40 40 40 40 629.04
24 33 36w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 34 34 34 34 386
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPPELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSONERHES-
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTISTOWN PA 19465
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEV; NW Y W SEM TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NE% | NWY | SWY | SE¥ || NEX | NWY | SWY | SEX | NEK | NWY | SWH | SEX || NEY | NwWY% | swv | SEY NCRES
19 33 37w i | e o3 u$31’ Léh{,‘ H 124
30 33 37w 13 36 40 36 40 j37.08.137.2 | 40 40 %75‘32 3‘71;% 37 36 40 36 13 556.04
24 33 38w | 13 | 36 | 40 | 36 | as | 13 | 38 | 40 | 40 | 36 | 13 [ 36 | 3t 1 3 | 311 31 499
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § AUY.0° TR # Receipt Date 115 1"l Check#__ 1331

DWR 1-121 (Revised 086/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11,

12

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe _ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quartar
of Section . Township South, Range {EAV),
in Counly, Kansas, ~feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorlzed Quantity Depth of weil . (feel)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed  [] This point wili be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is raquested)

OCne in the : Quarter of the __ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township _ South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, _____feetNorth feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rale Proposed Quantity Praposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: ] Additionat Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarier of the Quarter
of Section , Township ‘ South, Range (EA),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feef)

(DWR use only: Computer [D No. GPS feat North feet West)

[1 This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , , Township South, Range (E/WV),
in County, Kansas, | festNorth __ feetWest of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well dapth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other waler rights thal will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocaled within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in refation o the existing poini of diversion.

no change to well location (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
' represents presently authorized polnt of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [] Yes No 100 50 0 a0 100
_Jlllillli__|_|l|ilil¥|_
When do you propose to complete the new point of » _ ]
diversion? = — -
0N - + —50
he point of diversion is a well: - - .
Ifthe point of diversion I8 a we Weet O 1| 0IX 11 11=]0 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - =
B 4+ — + 180
(b} When will this be done? B — -
g byl o
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 &0 SD " a0 100
auth
attached? [tyes [INo Scafe e 100
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by lpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the exisling point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines. :

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 _ File No.



PPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 41004. L
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is; ‘
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSANB. HUDS‘ON

ADDRESS; 1861 RIDGE RCAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465
NEY NW Y% SW SEU TOTAL
Sec, Twp., Range || NEV | NWy | SWY | SEX i NEX | NWY | SW | SEW || NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE¥ || NEY | NWY | SWH | SEK ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 32 40 40 40 402
35 33 38w ) 32513251325 | 325 130
36 33 38w || 40 40 40 40 40 |23 1232131221312 || 213421312312 543.2
Owner of Land ---- NAME: “YERNA-E&EBWARD-GHONES 2995 HWY-56-GRAND -JUNGTION-€G-81503——
ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON KS 67951
NEY NW 4 SWH 564 TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | Nev | nwi | swi | sex | nev | nw | swi | ses || Mew | nws b swie ] sex | weve [ e | sw | sen | ACRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land —-- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec,  Twp. Range || NEX% | NWY 1 SWY | SEY || NEW | NWY § SWii [ SEY || NEV | NWY | swi | SE% || NEY | nwi | swy | SE% ACRES
4, Continued: if this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465
NE % NW % SWY% SEK TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWK | SWY | SE¥ || NEX | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEX | NWY | Wi | SE% || NEX | NWY | SW¥ | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 28 35 38 36 387
35 33 38w 31 31 31 31 124
36 33 38w |[ 35| 37 13956 40 £31.2 312 | 32312312312 [312 312 |312}131.2]31.2]31.2 625,95
Owner of Land —-- NAME: ' YERNAG— & EBWARBCIONES—-2995 HWY-50-GRAND-IUNGTHON-CO-81503~ PzLndy
ADDRESS; KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOB PO BOX O HUGOTON KS 67951
NEY% NV % SWi SEY TOTAL
Sec,  Twp.  Range || NEY | NW% | SW | SE% [ NEY | Nw | swye b SEv || NEY | Nwy | sw% | SE || NEx | Nwe | sy | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS: -
NEY% N SWH SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SW | SEX [| NEX | NWY | SW { SE¥ I NEY | NWY | sWis | SEY || NEX | NW | swi | SE% ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page Fife No.






14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{2} Does the undersigned represent alt owners of the currently authorized placefs) of use identified in this application?
[[1ves [FNo {If no, all owners must sign this application.}

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

Yes {INo (If yes, all ownars must sign this application,)
{c} [f this application is not approved expeditiously, will therg be substantial damage to property, public heaith or safety?
[1VYes [T No { no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwaler change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a changa in place of use, the application must be signed by all ownars of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in thls/ap/jztlon are true, correct and compiete
(]

Dated at t”“”/t Js@aﬁsas this 92? day of &é{ﬂ ?Zﬁkjhff,zo /4’

o “74’\}*@%: v Hred s P“T';b\mﬁm rﬁ%f’t@‘lﬂ@ LLA®

P
(Cwner) {Spouse
gusmmg‘ Httjwﬁbw .
(Please Pnnt) - (Please Prini)
"/ /:7,-4—/ :(/\./ e g //" - L1 Kkt rﬂ'(?]
(Owner} {Spouse)
Mildred Greenwood Revocable Trust
(P ease Print) (Please Print}
4 Vb/j“—/o)»/tﬂ/m[/ @VVW"‘/UW”E
{Owner) (Spouse)

Kenneth M. Greenwood Revocahle Trust
{Please Print) {Please Print)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

State of Kansas NOTARIAL SEAL

@/ l i S8 Robert M. Rowland, Notary Public
County of L5 f/ South Coventry Twp,, Chesler Counly 2,
Iﬁreb certify that the forelgomg application A%%%ﬁ%&?ﬁ%ﬁ%wﬂmm to before me this ﬁ day of

Lo h=r
’ /QV/,% e

Notary Public

i ;
My Commission Expires L«\/’!"/‘Wf § 025‘/ /

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To he complete, ail of the applicable porhons of the application form must be complated with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sngnalures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized: and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the paint of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feel Or 1888 . .. v v ottt i e e e e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmare than 300 feet. ... ... ... . .. . . . . . i $200
(3) Appllcatlon tochangetheplace of Use ... .. o ‘ $200/

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No,



This Summary Order is issued unds
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appro
AR, B-1-1 et seq, With the excen TS G

terms, conditions and limitations of Fiig N 44004

4D IMPOSING CONDITIONS

b, 5 amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
21 at. sac., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
=l contained herain, this Summary Order does not change the

1. A change application was receiver an’_ _,4_fl&__w/,5;[__ﬂ,Z,,Q_{_”,Z_,_,W_,__ raquesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under tha aboyé-fetalsneed Tl sumbiy be changed as de_scribe in the application.

2. On and after the effective daiz w syt ey by auihorized Fiace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topegraphic map accompanying o applieay o chanua the place of use. Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversiun -z e limited to the same source or sources of waler as
previously authorized., The noin s shail be located within a foot
radius of the authorlzed poini{s) i cable

4. The point(s) of diversicn auingi: ¥ o3 lctad more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversior. pptie

5. As required by K.AR, 5-3-54, if ia » i . well with a diversion rate of 100 galions per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for imakingwaler riarts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13. L1 Applicabie  — DI o

6. The owner of the authorizesd plasaic) o7 ! ’ﬁperiy tnstal) an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 201t} or before the firsi use of waier, whichasver coours first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained In avcordance wilth K.AR. 5-1-4 through £-1-12. As required by K.8.A, 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records =ad report e feacing of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by Mareh 1, followirig the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [.] Not Applicable _ S

7. installation of the works for diversing of water shall be compisted on or before December 31, 2016, or within any
authorized extenslon of time. By March 1, 2017 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been compieted, on ihe forre provided vy the Chief Engineer, as required by KAR, 5-8-4e.
{1 Applicable Ed'Not Applicabls oy

8. The comploted well log shali ho subraittad Witk tha raqiired novuss. [ 1 Applicable Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of crormeat of othar foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-ciosiig check valve ¢ s of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply.  The
check valva(s) shall be installed, ops "sfa;d and mairezi cardance with AR, 5-3-5¢, B4 Applicable [[] Not Applicable

10. Addilional Conditions are altached. 1] Yes Bt

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as mmended, snd AR, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with ils terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplementad by this Surnmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regufations promuigated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcernent actions authorized by taw.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Qrday FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You have the riaht fo a hearing i y AR, 5143 : APPLICATION APPROVED AND
ou have the right to a hearning i accor ance wi Al 0-14- s

before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas o SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be :

filed with the Ghief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Py L -

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Failt By: / - .

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after ths date . ¥ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

shown on the Certificate of Service attached hareto. If a hearing J j ,

is not requested in accordance with IQA.R. 5-14-3, this Surrimary (Print Name): TUHOE P VL icaas

Order \*\g” g%cmtne ?fsfeciive on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculiure

on the Cerificate of Service. ‘

. . X - O[
For Use by Regisler o Deads Date of Issuance: ﬂ/]iQV Zj/ 20(7)
State of Kansas )
} S8
County of Flnm\ﬁ).m )

Acknowledged before\(?\e on ‘-\\\l\fd\ 9\5, 20177
by Themas ? \_\\u\"v@ 0

SUE KEENY
My Appoiniment Expires

. . June 8, 2018
My commission expires:j|

DWR 1-124 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File NQ.



STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss: -

B
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this H day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the MILDRED GREENWOOD REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED DECEMBER 8, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

F% m‘égﬁfﬁﬁryauc - Siale of, Gn;a:, \!\’) ﬁ ‘J]M-L/}gj L@@J
e S eopAs ,5\’@\ & :
BEE iy s &2 VA B Notary Public
STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:
& f}fﬁ’?}

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ‘Q\ “day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the KENNETH M. GREENWOOD
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me fo
be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly

acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

._-‘i‘;, PO AR PUSLIG - State of ifmﬂ:; i T
L \Way AT N qs
ALY g Bxerresbes? | . Y
l - |

Notary Public
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